

substantive change from former Art. 56, § 430(b) and the first sentence of (a).

Paragraph (1)(v) of this subsection is new language added to clarify that the defined term "practice barbering" is intended to be an exclusive composite of all the substantive elements that are encompassed in the practice of barbering. Therefore, in the introductory language of paragraph (1) of this subsection, the word "means" is substituted for the former words "includes, but is not limited to".

Also in paragraph (1) of this subsection, the phrase "for compensation" is substituted for the former phrase "for hire or reward received by the person performing the service", for brevity and clarity.

Also in paragraph (1) of this subsection, the former phrases "[w]ithin the meaning of this subtitle" are deleted as unnecessary in light of subsection (a) of this section.

The definition is stated in the infinitive form to allow minor verb variations of the defined term without taking these variations out of the scope of the definition.

(J) SCHOOL PERMIT.

"SCHOOL PERMIT" MEANS A PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BOARD TO OPERATE A BARBER SCHOOL.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This subsection is new language added to avoid needless repetition of phrases such as "permit to operate a barber school".

Defined terms: "Barber" § 4-101  
"Board" § 4-101

4-102. SCOPE OF TITLE.

THIS TITLE DOES NOT PROHIBIT AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE COSMETOLOGY UNDER TITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE FROM PRACTICING COSMETOLOGY.

REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from the third sentence of former Art. 56, § 430(a).

The word "authorized" is substituted for the former word "licensed", to conform to the provisions of Title 5 of this article that authorize the practice of cosmetology by certain individuals who do not hold a license under that Title.